




	<p style="text-align: center;">CITY OF KARRATHA</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Project: KARRATHA ENTRY STATEMENT LANDSCAPING: OPTION 1</p> <p style="text-align: center;">PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST</p>				
	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.0	PRELIMINARIES			\$15,000	\$15,000
2.0	SOFT LANDSCAPING WORKS				
2.01	Palm tree transplants	21	no.	\$5,000	\$105,000
2.02	Grass trees	110	No.	\$1,200	\$140,400
2.03	Low level planting				\$20,000
2.04	Organic mulch	5000	m2		\$20,000
3.0	EARTHWORKS				
3.01	Grass tree mounding	460	tonne	\$40.00	\$18,400
3.02	Garden bed preparation	800	m2	\$9	\$7,200
4.0	IRRIGATION WORKS				
4.01	Irrigation				\$70,000
5.0	CONCRETE EDGING	200	m	\$60	\$12,000
6.0	TOTAL ex.				\$407,600
7.0	GST (10%)				\$40,760
8.0	TOTAL (INC GST)				\$448,360

	<p style="text-align: center;">CITY OF KARRATHA</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Project: KARRATHA ENTRY STATEMENT LANDSCAPING: OPTION 2</p> <p style="text-align: center;">PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST</p>				
	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.0	PRELIMINARIES			\$15,000	\$15,000
2.0	SOFT LANDSCAPING WORKS				
2.01	Palm tree transplants	21	no.	\$5,000	\$105,000
2.02	Grass trees	50	No.	\$1,200	\$60,000
2.03	Low level planting				\$20,000
2.04	Organic mulch				\$20,000
3.0	EARTHWORKS				
3.01	Grass tree mounding	260	tonne	\$40.00	\$10,400
3.02	Garden bed preparation	800	m2	\$9	\$7,200
4.0	IRRIGATION WORKS				
4.01	Irrigation				\$55,000
5.0	CONCRETE EDGING	200	m	\$60	\$12,000
4.0	TOTAL ex.				\$304,600
5.0	GST (10%)				\$30,460
6.0	TOTAL (INC GST)				\$335,060

	CITY OF KARRATHA Project: KARRATHA ENTRY STATEMENT LANDSCAPING: OPTION 3 PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST				
	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.0	PRELIMINARIES			\$10,000	\$10,000
2.0	SOFT LANDSCAPING WORKS				
2.01	Palm tree transplants	21	no.	\$5,000	\$105,000
2.02	Grass trees	17	No.	\$1,200	\$20,400
2.03	Organic mulch	5000	m2		\$20,000
3.0	EARTHWORKS				
3.01	Grass tree mounding	80	tonne	\$40.00	\$3,200
4.0	IRRIGATION WORKS				
4.01	Irrigation				\$30,000
5.0	TOTAL ex.				\$188.600
6.0	GST (10%)				\$18,860
7.0	TOTAL (INC GST)				\$207,460

	CITY OF KARRATHA			 City of Karratha	
	Project: INTERSECTION APPROACH LANDSCAPING				
	PRELIMINARY OPINION OF PROBABLE COST				
	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1.0	PRELIMINARIES			\$15,000	\$15,000
2.0	SOFT LANDSCAPING WORKS				
2.01	Trees Small / Medium	250	No.	\$120.00	\$30,000
2.02	Trees Large	60	No.	\$400.00	\$24,000
2.03	Grass trees	18	No.	\$1,200	\$21,600
2.04	Organic mulch				\$5,000
3.0	EARTHWORKS				
3.01	Grass tree mounding	60	tonne	\$40.00	\$2,400
4.0	IRRIGATION WORKS				
4.01	Irrigation				\$80,000
4.0	TOTAL ex.				\$178,000
5.0	GST (10%)				\$17,800
6.0	TOTAL (INC GST)				\$195,800